ORIGINAL

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO.: 040384-WS FEB - 1 AM 10: 35

CLERK

IN RE: Application of SANLANDO UTILITES CORPORATION for amendment of water and wastewater certificates in Seminole County, Florida.

## NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH STAFF'S REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO THE CITY OF LONGWOOD (NOS. 1 - 10)

**COMES NOW** the City of Longwood, and files this Notice of Compliance with Staff's Request for Production of Documents to the City of Longwood (Nos. 1-10) and would produce the following:

1.	Attached.
2.	Attached.
3.	Attached.
4.	Wastewater treatment systems are owned by Seminole County.
5.	Attached.
6.	Wastewater treatment systems are owned by Seminole County.
7.	Attached.
8.	Wastewater treatment systems are owned by Seminole County.
9.	Attached.
10.	Attached.
11.	Attached.
12.	Attached.
	<ol> <li>2.</li> <li>3.</li> <li>4.</li> <li>5.</li> <li>7.</li> <li>8.</li> <li>9.</li> <li>10.</li> <li>11.</li> </ol>

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00955 FEB-18

- 13. Attached.
- 14. None.
- 15. Attached.
- 16. Attached.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by U.S. Mail delivery to: Jennifer Brubaker, Esquire, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumark Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 and Valerie L. Lord, Esquire, Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP, 600 South North Lake Boulevard, Suite 160, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 this 260 day of January 2005.

Richard S. Taylor, Jr., Esquire Florida Bar No.: 221686 531 Dog Track Road Post Office Box 1117 Longwood, Florida 32752-1117

Telephone: (407) 339-7888 Attorney for City of Longwood